

x

SLP(C)No. 9303 OF 2001

ITEM No.53

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9303/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2000 in CR 523/99
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHITTARANJAN PARK BANGIA SAMAJ

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BASABIKA BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for Raising additional grounds & with prayer
for interim relief)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabirananda Chowdhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R. Mohan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay in filing rejoinder affidavit is condoned.
Leave granted.
Printing dispensed with.
In the meantime, the proceedings in the suit
shall remain stayed.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master