

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7213 OF 2001

CHITTARANJAN PARK BANGIA SAMAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASABIKA BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 30/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Prabirananda Chowdhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Praveer Choudhary, learned counsel for the appellant commenced arguments at 3-55 p.m. He was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)
Court Master