

ITEM NO.101
(PART HEARD)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7213 OF 2001

CHITTARANJAN PARK BANGIA SAMAJ

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASABIKA BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. ATM Rangaramanujan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabirananda Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for both the sides state that the similar matter is pending before the Lok Adalat at Delhi for settlement. List it after the receipt of report of the Lok Adalat.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master