

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7213 OF 2001

CHITTARANJAN PARK BANGIA SAMAJ Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASABIKA BHATTACHARJEE Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. V. Senthil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement in the matter which they may work out during the course of the day.

If that be so, list the matter tomorrow i.e. 24th July, 2013, at the top of the board for hearing subject to over night part-heard case.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |  
| Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur) |